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Klass 1, 4wd 
 1 Björn Adolfsson      KAK Motorsport   Skoda        8 10 10 12  7  -   47 
 2 Steen Skodborg       Borlänge MK      Mitsubishi   7  3  5  8  5 10   35 
 3 Anders Wänn          Borlänge MK      Mitsubishi   5  4  6  6  4  -   25 
 4 Björn Jacobsson      Värmdö MK        Subaru       -  5  4  7  -  8   24 
 5 Göran Lindström      Huddinge MK      Mitsubishi   -  -  7 10  6  -   23 
 6 Niklas Hägg          SMK Hälsinge     Mitsubishi   - 12  -  - 10  -   22 
 7 Kjell Sandberg       Haninge MK       Toyota       -  8  -  -  - 12   20 
 8 Robin Friberg        Ludvika MS       Mitsubishi   -  -  -  - 12  -   12 
 9 Mats Thorszelius     SMK Uppsala      Toyota       -  - 12  -  -  -   12 
10 Martin Berglund      SMK Gävle        Mitsubishi  12  -  -  -  -  -   12 
11 Thomas Thunström     Ludvika MS       Subaru      10  -  -  -  -  -   10 
12 Gabriel Savela       Stockholms BK    Mitsubishi   2  -  2  4  1  -    9 
13 Bengt Johansson      Nollåtta MK      Mitsubishi   -  -  -  3  -  5    8 
14 Markus Hällbo        Säters MK        Mitsubishi   -  -  -  -  8  -    8 
15 Kim Koivio           Stockholms BK    Mitsubishi   4  2  -  -  2  -    8 
16 Anders Lundin        MK Rimo          Subaru       -  -  8  -  -  -    8 
17 Herman Wistrand      MK Rimo          Mitsubishi   -  -  -  -  -  7    7 
18 Joakim Süld          Östhammars MK    Mazda        -  -  -  -  3  4    7 
19 Per-Arne Ljung       Hofors MS        Mitsubishi   -  7  -  -  -  -    7 
20 Ronnie Österberg     Haninge MK       Mitsubishi   -  -  -  -  -  6    6 
21 Carina Hermansson    SMK Uppsala      Subaru       -  6  -  -  -  -    6 
22 Erik Johansson       SMK Hedemora     Audi         6  -  -  -  -  -    6 
23 Daniel Lundberg      Skepptuna MK     Mitsubishi   -  -  -  5  -  -    5 
24 Tomas Åkerlund       MK Rimo          Nissan       -  -  3  -  -  -    3 
25 Leif Wretman         Haninge MK       Mitsubishi   3  -  -  -  -  -    3 
26 Fredrik Lundqvist    Skepptuna MK     Subaru       -  -  -  2  -  -    2 
27 Christopher Tottie   Mälaröarnas MK   Mitsubishi   -  -  1  -  -  -    1 
28 Lars Stugemo         KAK Motorsport   Mitsubishi   -  1  -  -  -  -    1 
29 Brian Falk           Grangärde RRC    Mitsubishi   1  -  -  -  -  -    1 
    
Klass 2, 2wd 
 1 Pär Swedh            SMK Hälsinge     Volvo        - 10  4 12  8  4   38 
 2 Tobias Söderqvist    AMF Årsunda      Toyota       -  12 -  - 12 12   36 
 3 Magnus Wallén        Vallentuna MK    Nissan       -  6 12 10  -  8   36 
 4 Jens Branteström     Rasbo MK         Opel         -  3 10  -  2 10   25   
 5 Niclas Jägerhult     Vallentuna MK    Volvo        -  -  -  8 10  7   25 
 6 Peo Berglund         Sandvikens MK    Golf         -  7  -  5  7  -   19 
 7 Anton Alkberg        Sandvikens MK    Ford         8  8  -  -  -  -   16 
 8 Roine Björk          Rasbo MK         Opel         -  5  -  -  3  6   14 
 9 Daniel Ullbors       Mora MK          Opel        10  -  -  4  -  -   14 
10 Patrik Åhman         Almunge MK       Opel         -  -  6  -  4  3   13 
11 Fredrik Andersson    Fredriksbergs MK Renault     12  -  -  -  -  -   12 
12 Erik Davidsson       Almunge MK       Opel         -  -  -  6  5  -   11  
13 Lasse Fältman        Ludvika MS       Saab         6  -  5  -  -  -   11 
14 Oskar Sundell        Järbo MK         Volvo        -  4  -  -  6  -   10   
15 Mattias Kylander     Ludvika MS       Volvo        -  -  -  7  1  -    8    
16 Martin Jansson       Rasbo MK         Renault      -  -  8  -  -  -    8 
17 Torbjörn Jansson     Almunge MK       Golf         -  -  7  -  -  -    7 



18 Daniel Edman         Sandvikens MK    Volvo        7  -  -  -  -  -    7 
19 Rickard Ekblom       Värmdö MK        Volvo        3  -  -  3  -  -    6 
20 Gustav Thorsell      Rasbo MK         Peugeot      -  -  -  -  -  5    5 
21 Evelina Olofsson     Hofors MS        Opel         4  -  -  1  -  -    5   
22 Manne Hermansson     Almunge MK       Golf         5  -  -  -  -  -    5 
23 Tobias Johansson     Almunge MK       Volvo        -  -  3  -  -  -    3 
24 Pär Dawson           SMK Uppsala      Volvo        -  -  -  -  -  2    2 
25 Tomas Bergman        SMK Hälsinge     Golf         -  1  -  -  -  1    2 
26 Tim Zettergren       Waxholms MK      Volvo        -  -  -  2  -  -    2 
27 Kenneth Lodeklint    Vallentuna MK    Opel         -  -  2  -  -  -    2 
28 Daniel Johansson     Nollåtta MK      Suzuki       -  2  -  -  -  -    2 
29 Tobias Persson       Ludvika MS       Opel         2  -  -  -  -  -    2 
30 Björn Blackne        Börje SK Motor   Golf         -  -  1  -  -  -    1 
31 Andreas Larsson      Ludvika MS       Opel         1  -  -  -  -  -    1 
    
Klass 3, Volvo Original/Grupp N 0-1400 
 1 Magnus Olsson        Järbo MK         Volvo        - 12 12 12 12  -   48 
 2 Marcus Johansson     Fredriksbergs MK Volvo       10 10 10  8 10  -   48 
 3 Dick Larsson         Rasbo MK         Volvo        -  4  8  -  8 10   30 
 4 Robin Nyberg         Mälaröarnas MK   Volvo        8  -  1  6  6  7   28 
 5 Jon Johansson        Idkerberget MK   Volvo       12  8  -  -  -  -   20 
 6 Eddie Lundqvist      Sandvikens MK    Volvo        -  5  6  7  -  -   18 
 7 Robin Hellström      Järbo MK         Volvo        7  2  -  -  7  -   16 
 8 Ronnie Lönn          Mälaröarnas MK   Volvo        5  -  -  -  5  5   15 
 9 Fredrik Spångberg    Mälaröarnas MK   Volvo        -  -  -  -  - 12   12 
10 Leif Nilsson         Mälaröarnas MK   Volvo        4  -  -  -  2  4   10 
11 Jens Sjöström        Malungs MK       Volvo        -  -  - 10  -  -   10 
12 Andreas Broberg      Värmdö MK        Volvo        -  3  7  -  -  -   10 
13 Leif Söderlund       MK Rimo          Volvo        -  -  -  -  1  8    9 
14 Roger Eriksson       Haninge MK       Suzuki       -  -  -  5  4  -    9 
15 Fredrik Borg         SMK Hälsinge     Volvo        -  7  -  -  -  -    7 
16 Conny Larsson        Mälaröarnas MK   Volvo        -  -  -  -  -  6    6 
17 Martin Lindberg      Skutskärs MS     Volvo        -  6  -  -  -  -    6 
18 Stefan Lindberg      Idkerberget MK   Volvo        6  -  -  -  -  -    6 
19 Tommy Ohlsson        Sigtuna RC       Volvo        -  -  5  -  -  -    5 
20 Johan Wikström       Skutskärs MS     Volvo        -  -  -  -  3  1    4  
21 Johnny Thyr          Films MK         Volvo        -  -  4  -  -  -    4 
22 Magnus Grönqvist     SMK Märsta       Vovlo        -  -  -  -  -  3    3 
23 Fredrik Jansson      Rasbo MK         Volvo        -  -  3  -  -  -    3 
24 Ulf Örnevik          Vallentuna MK    Suzuki       -  -  -  -  -  2    2 
25 Torbjörn Karlsson    Rasbo MK         Volvo        -  -  2  -  -  -    2 
26 Erik Wigren          Järbo MK         Volvo        -  1  -  -  -  -    1 
    
RWD-cupen 
 1 Pär Swedh            SMK Hälsinge     Volvo        5 12 12 12 10 10   56 
 2 Niclas Jägerhult     Vallentuna MK    Volvo        -  -  7 10 12 12   41 
 3 Magnus Olsson        Järbo MK         Volvo        -  8  3  7  3  -   21 
 4 Oskar Sundell        Järbo MK         Volvo        - 10  -  -  8  -   18 
 5 Tobias Johansson     Almunge MK       Volvo        -  6 10  -  -  -   16 
 6 Thord Östlund        Hedesunda MK     Volvo        -  2  6  -  1  6   15 
 7 Mattias Kylander     Ludvika MS       Volvo        -  -  -  8  7  -   15 
 8 Kenth Östlund        Hedesunda MK     Volvo        -  7  2  -  4  -   13 
 9 Marcus Johansson     Fredriksbergs MK Volvo        4  1  1  5  2  -   13 
10 Daniel Edman         Sandvikens MK    Volvo       12  -  -  -  -  -   12 
11 Erik Wallin          Almunge MK       Volvo        -  -  -  -  5  7   12 
12 Rickard Ekblom       Värmdö MK        Volvo        7  -  -  3  -  -   10 
13 Martin Eliasson      Skutskärs MS     Volvo       10  -  -  -  -  -   10 
14 Stefan Ingvarsson    Östhammars MK    Opel         -  4  4  -  -  1    9 
15 Pär Dawson           SMK Uppsala      Volvo        -  -  -  -  -  8    8 
16 Sören Olsson         Films MK         Volvo        -  5  -  -  -  3    8 
17 Roine Larsson        Waxholms MK      Volvo        -  -  8  -  -  -    8 



18 Jon Johansson        Idkerberget MK   Volvo        8  -  -  -  -  -    8 
19 Fredrik Borg         SMK Hälsinge     Opel         -  -  -  -  6  -    6 
20 Jens Sjöström        Malungs MK       Volvo        -  -  -  6  -  -    6 
21 Tobias Persson       Ludvika MS       Opel         6  -  -  -  -  -    6 
22 Mats Svensson        SMK Märsta       Opel         -  -  -  -  -  5    5 
23 Peter Lindblad       Sigtuna RC       Opel         -  -  5  -  -  -    5 
24 Fredrik Spångberg    Mälaröarnas MK   Volvo        -  -  -  -  -  4    4 
25 Eddie Lundqvist      Sandvikens MK    Volvo        -  -  -  4  -  -    4 
26 Robin Nyberg         Mälaröarnas MK   Volvo        2  -  -  1  -  -    3 
27 Tony Jansson         Almunge MK       Ford         -  3  -  -  -  -    3 
28 Anders Gauffin       Säters MK        Ford         3  -  -  -  -  -    3 
29 Martin Hagman        MK Rimo          Ford         -  -  -  -  -  2    2 
30 Tim Zettergren       Waxholms MK      Volvo        -  -  -  2  -  -    2 
31 Robin Hellström      Järbo MK         Volvo        1  -  -  -  -  -    1 
    
    
       


